

Contractors Insurance

Policy Schedule

Policy Number: LX29308695



Effective Date: 00:00 hrs on 09/04/2024

Renewal Date: 12:00 hrs on 09/04/2025

The Insured	Electricians Ipswich Ltd
Postal Address	10 Station Road West, Stowmarket, IP14 1ES

Renewal Premium	£553.89	Last Year's Premium	£743.51
Insurance Premium Tax (IPT at 12.0%)	£66.46	Insurance Premium Tax (IPT at 12.0%)	£89.22
Total Renewal Premium	£620.35	Last Year's Total Premium*	£832.73

*If you have made any changes to your policy in the last 12 months the amount shown as Last Year's Total Premium is what you would have paid if the changes had been in place at the start of your last policy year.

Business Description

Electrical Contracting

Please read this schedule carefully and check that it meets your requirements. The premium, terms and conditions of your Policy have been based on the information we have received from you. If any of the information is incorrect it is important that you contact **NICEIC Insurance Services** so that your cover remains operative. If you have any doubts about what you should disclose, then please contact **NICEIC Insurance Services**.

This Schedule should be read in conjunction with the Contractors Insurance Policy Summary (ACOM9543_1) and Contractors Insurance Policy Booklet (ACOM9542_1).

Should you require copies of any of these documents please contact **NICEIC Insurance Services**.

NICEIC Insurance Services and Marsh Commercial are trading names of Marsh Ltd. Marsh Ltd is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority for General Insurance Distribution and Credit Broking (Firm Reference No. 307511). Copyright © 2021 Marsh Ltd. Registered in England and Wales Number: 1507274, Registered office: 1 Tower Place West, Tower Place, London EC3R 5BU. All rights reserved.

Allianz Insurance Plc. Registered in England number 84638. Registered office: 57 Ladymead, Guildford, Surrey, GU1 1DB, United Kingdom
Allianz Insurance Plc. is authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority. Financial Services Register number 121849.

Contractors Insurance

Policy Schedule

Policy Number: LX29308695



Section of Cover		
Section 1:	Public Liability	Insured
	Limit of Indemnity	£5,000,000
	Number of Persons	
	Manual	1
	Clerical	0
	Temporary employees	0
	Excesses	
	Third party property damage	£250
	Third party property damage (Escape of water)	£500
	Use of heat	£500
	Underground services	£500
	Efficacy	Insured
	Limit of Indemnity	£100,000
	Excess	
	All losses	£2,500 or 10% of the value of the loss, whichever is greater
	Financial Loss	Not Insured
Section 2:	Employers' Liability	Not Insured
Section 3:	Tools	Insured
	Sum Insured	£2,500
	Single Article Limit	£1,500
	Excesses	
	Theft or attempted theft from any unattended motor vehicle or trailer not contained in a securely locked building or guarded security park	£250
	Any other loss	£60
Section 4:	Contract Works	Not Insured

Contractors Insurance

Policy Schedule

Policy Number: LX29308695



Section 5:	Personal Accident	Insured
	Personal Accident	
	Level of cover	Level 2
	Type of cover	Accident and sickness
	Insured Person(s)	
	Christian Nelson	
Section 6:	Commercial Legal Expenses	Not Insured
Section 7:	Property Damage	Not Insured
Section 8:	Goods in Transit	Insured
	Sum Insured	£2,000
	Excess	
	All losses	£250
Section 9:	Professional Indemnity	Insured
	Limit of Indemnity	£300,000
	Excess	
	All losses	£250
Section 10:	Directors and Officers Liability	Not Insured

Contractors Insurance

Policy Schedule

Policy Number: LX29308695



Clauses

The clauses shown below apply to your Policy.

The following clause applies in relation to the trade(s) of Electrical Contracting

2 Premises Restriction

This Policy does not cover any work other than in connection with work in or on buildings or that form part of any building (including the grounds thereof) occupied solely as:

- a) private dwellings
- b) shops
- c) offices
- d) hotels
- e) public houses and restaurants
- f) guest houses
- g) schools or colleges
- h) residential, retirement or nursing homes

The Insurer will not be liable in respect of Injury or Damage caused by or in connection with work in or on any premises that are not defined in a to h above.

The following clause applies in relation to the trade(s) of Electrical Contracting

6 Aerial Erection Exclusion

Sections 1 and 2 of this Policy do not cover work in connection with the installation or repair of external radio or TV aerials.